

$\dot{\Box}$	Phone:
$\vdash$	+91 89792 56729
	Mail:
رک	info@altior.in

## **Terms and Conditions** (For ALTIOR Group / Associated Event's Participants)

Dear participants,

In pursuit of a harmonious and enriching experience, we present the Terms and Conditions governing your participation. Embracing professionalism and integrity, these terms ensure a collaborative and secure environment. By joining us, you commit to upholding the standards of our community. Let's embark on this journey together, fostering inclusivity, innovation, and global unity.

- 1. **No Refund Policy**: ALTIOR Group maintains a strict no-refund policy for event registrations. Once payment is made, it is non-refundable unless the event is officially cancelled by ALTIOR Group
- 2. **Cancellation by ALTIOR Group**: In the unfortunate event of ALTIOR Group cancelling an event, registered participants will be eligible for a full refund of their registration fees. ALTIOR Group reserves the right to cancel or reschedule an event due to unforeseen circumstances, including but not limited to natural disasters, pandemics, or other situations beyond our control.
- 3. **Code of Conduct**: Participants are expected to adhere to a code of conduct that promotes respectful and inclusive interactions. ALTIOR Group reserves the right to take appropriate action, including expulsion from the event, against participants who engage in disruptive or inappropriate behavior.
- 4. **Shifting of Event Dates**: In the case of a shift in event dates, registered participants will not be eligible for a refund. ALTIOR Group may, at its discretion, provide the option for participants to transfer their registration to the rescheduled event. Any such transfers will be subject to availability and approval by ALTIOR Group.
- 5. **Participant Responsibility**: Participants are responsible for ensuring their availability on the scheduled event dates. ALTIOR Group is not liable for any personal or professional conflicts that may prevent a participant from attending the event.
- 6. Cancellation or Postponement Notification: ALTIOR Group shall make reasonable efforts to promptly notify registered participants in the event of cancellation or rescheduling. Communication regarding such changes will be disseminated via email or other designated channels.
- 7. **Alternative Participation Options**: In the event of cancellation, ALTIOR Group may, at its discretion, provide alternative options for participant engagement, such as virtual participation or access to relevant materials. Participants will be duly informed of these alternatives.
- 8. **Intellectual Property Rights**: All materials, content, and intellectual property shared during the event are the exclusive property of ALTIOR Group. Participants agree not to reproduce, distribute, or disclose such materials without explicit consent from ALTIOR Group.
- 9. **Event Modifications**: ALTIOR Group reserves the right to modify the event format, schedule, or any other aspect as deemed necessary. Participants will be notified in advance of such modifications whenever possible.
- 10. **Data Privacy**: By participating, individuals consent to the collection and use of their personal information for event-related purposes. ALTIOR Group is committed to safeguarding participant data following relevant data protection laws.
- 11. **Indemnification**: Participants agree to indemnify and hold ALTIOR Group harmless from any claims, losses, or damages arising from their participation in the event, including but not limited to violation of these Terms and Conditions.





- 12. **Feedback and Suggestions**: ALTIOR Group welcomes constructive feedback and suggestions from participants to enhance future events. Participants are encouraged to share their insights through designated channels provided by ALTIOR Group.
- 13. **Reserved rights**: ALTIOR Group reserves and holds rights to edit and modify any information present on the official website, groups and social media etc. solely for the smoother procedures of all the events taking place, the information also includes the Terms and Conditions and Code of conduction.
- 14. **Information Collection and Storage**: ALTIOR Group lawfully holds the rights to store and use the information collected through the forms shared formally in the groups or any other official platforms, note: The information is solely for formal procedures only.